
Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:32:48 AM Page 1 of 4

MORNING ROUTES:

Cora L Rice Elementary

BUS 137
08:51 AM CHATSFIELD WAY AND PALMERTON TERR

08:52 AM VALLEY TRAIL LA AND WARLEY DR

08:55 AM RIDGEFIELD BLVD & STRETFORD WAY

BUS 139
08:45 AM GLEN VALLEY DR AND HILLSIDE TERR

08:50 AM Turn Around Fieldstone Way then drop off 8375 FIELDSTONE WAY (AT

09:01 AM Limerick Way & Ridgefield Blvd & Stretford Way

BUS 140
08:54 AM Atlee Dr & Bain Dr & Valley Trail Ln

08:58 AM CHATSFIELD WAY @ COMMUNITY REC CENTER

BUS 168
08:33 AM 1000 Brightseat Rd

08:35 AM 753 Brightseat Rd

08:39 AM Brightseat Rd & Continental Pl

08:43 AM Brightseat Rd & Congress Pl

08:46 AM 416 BRIGHTSEAT RD- APPLE DAY CARE

08:47 AM BRIGHTSEAT RD @ APPLE EARLY LEARNING

08:49 AM 406 Brightseat Rd

08:54 AM Norair Ave & Hillview Rd

08:59 AM GIBBS WAY & GARRETT A MORGAN BLVD(DOOR SIDE ONLY)

BUS 169
08:55 AM Valley Trail Ln & Caslon Way

09:01 AM Catesby Ter & Valley Trail Ln

BUS 170
08:51 AM Gibbs Way & Spectator Ave

08:59 AM Central Ave & Jonquil Ave

09:04 AM HILL RD AND CARLOUGH ST

BUS D05
08:02 AM 9801 Good Luck Rd

08:06 AM 9406 Woodberry St

08:08 AM 9409 Wellington St

08:12 AM 9511 Underwood St

08:14 AM 9317 Lanham Severn Rd

08:18 AM 9436 Franklin Ave

08:24 AM 5807 Shepherd Ln

08:41 AM 10118 ANNAPOLIS RD

08:52 AM Fairwood Pkwy & Gerrards Hope Dr



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:32:48 AM Page 2 of 4

09:04 AM 5530 Lanteen St

09:08 AM 9331 Washington Blvd

BUS D07
08:13 AM 7713 Riverdale Rd

08:14 AM 7733 Riverdale Rd

08:16 AM 7851 Riverdale Rd

08:18 AM 7823 RIVERDALE RD

08:24 AM 6866 Riverdale Rd

08:27 AM 6811 Elbrook Rd

08:28 AM 7407 Wilhelm Dr

08:31 AM 7018 Nashville Rd

08:37 AM 6403 Brays St

08:43 AM 5819 89th Ave

08:46 AM 6164 Princess Garden Pkwy

08:48 AM 6004 Princess Garden Pkwy

BUS DR1
01:03 PM 4808 Jefferson St

01:15 PM 804 Parrot Ct

11:20 AM 6914 Woodstream Ln

11:24 AM 7135 Kurth Ln

11:33 AM 5810 Lundy Dr

11:41 AM 9603 Huxley Dr

11:50 AM 9306 Vaughn Pl

11:56 AM 9012 Magnolia Ave

12:05 PM 6927 Heidelburg Rd

12:08 PM 7008 Nashville Ct

12:17 PM 5702 Tennyson St

12:25 PM 6302 85th Pl

12:29 PM 8312 Quentin St

12:33 PM 5806 Nystrom St

12:39 PM 7823 Riverdale Rd

12:43 PM 5704 83rd Pl

12:48 PM 5295 85th Ave

12:55 PM 4518 KINMOUNT RD

12:59 PM 4306 Concept Ct

BUS G17
08:46 AM 6719 Longridge Dr

08:48 AM 6513 JODIE ST

08:50 AM 6909 GOOD LUCK RD

08:54 AM 8315 SPRAGUE PL

BUS R07
08:15 AM 10118 ANNAPOLIS RD



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:32:48 AM Page 3 of 4

08:21 AM 9900 Willowdale Rd

08:25 AM 4880 FORBES BLVD

08:31 AM 5405 Barker Pl

08:37 AM 5628 Whitfield Chapel Rd

08:39 AM 5648 Whitfield Chapel Rd

08:43 AM 5403 BARBARA DR

08:48 AM 4306 Concept Ct

08:51 AM 8907 WALKERTON DR

09:05 AM 8016 ALLENDALE DR

09:14 AM 1219 Nalley Rd

BUS R11
07:56 AM 906 Vauxhall Rd

07:57 AM 7513 Belgravia Ln

08:03 AM 200 Mountain View Ct

08:10 AM Continental Pl @ Sidewalk near 9000

08:13 AM 416 BRIGHTSEAT RD

08:17 AM 8509 Hillview Rd

08:25 AM 8409 Dunbar Ave

08:37 AM 203 Garrett A Morgan Blvd

08:43 AM 654 Palmerton Ter

08:47 AM 715 Romford Dr

08:49 AM 726 Romford Dr

08:51 AM 811 Caslon Way

BUS R90
05:39 AM Birdie Ln & Northern Lights Dr

05:54 AM Alice Ave @ Playscape/Playground

06:21 AM Atwood St & Rochell Ave

06:33 AM Addison Rd and  Doewood Ln

07:03 AM Riverdale Rd @ Heritage Square Apts



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:32:48 AM Page 4 of 4

Cora L Rice Elementary

AFTERNOON ROUTES:

BUS 121
03:51 PM HILL RD AND CARLOUGH ST

03:56 PM Central Ave & Jonquil Ave

04:00 PM Gibbs Way & Spectator Ave

BUS 172
04:07 PM Limerick Way & Ridgefield Blvd & Stretford Way

04:15 PM Turn Around Fieldstone Way then drop off 8375 FIELDSTONE WAY (A

04:25 PM GLEN VALLEY DR AND HILLSIDE TERR

BUS 173
03:56 PM Ridgefield Blvd & Stretford Way

04:02 PM GIBBS WAY & GARRETT A MORGAN BLVD(DOOR SIDE ONLY)

04:07 PM Norair Ave & Hillview Rd

04:12 PM BRIGHTSEAT RD @ APPLE EARLY LEARNING

04:16 PM Brightseat Rd & Congress Pl

04:23 PM 753 Brightseat Rd

04:27 PM 1000 Brightseat Rd

04:30 PM Brightseat Rd & Continental Pl

04:34 PM 416 BRIGHTSEAT RD- APPLE DAY CARE

04:35 PM 406 Brightseat Rd

BUS 175
03:54 PM CHATSFIELD WAY @ COMMUNITY REC CENTER

04:00 PM Atlee Dr & Bain Dr & Valley Trail Ln

BUS 176
03:52 PM VALLEY TRAIL LA AND WARLEY DR

03:59 PM CHATSFIELD WAY AND PALMERTON TERR

04:05 PM Chatsfield Way & Tweed Way

BUS 178
03:52 PM Catesby Ter & Valley Trail Ln

03:55 PM Valley Trail Ln & Caslon Way


